
..JUKI® 
High-speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch Industrial Sewing 
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer 
~~-*~*·~~*~~~-M~Y~ 

DDL-8700-7 
Series 
PARTS LIST 

29347002 
No.1307-04 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "* · mark .......... means this part Is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "list for Information or change". 

2) "01" .................. raferto "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" oolumn 

• Each numeral Tndfcates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and ""2.5" Indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the oorrespondlng part Is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures Indicate assembly parts. 

1\-'Y IJ .A 1- C:'fUff.ll;:~ 1.- -r 
1. " i:l:ftl" .ji<T)f<\ii)IJ!fl)j 

1) "*"I'll ........... lll.lllil <1)1{-•;~ :t-:;? t:Jt~ I- 1:; "'>'llii:!\!J! 'Ut.tl:!lhll.'$::!.1!1: I-£ 1". 

l!l:J!Pltilt" :!I!J!IIli!I.'J7- ~· ~il'llll'--'<t.:~~.,. 

2) "01" ............... X-,:.If'<1)" llo!C" <Dil!llJlH>I«< k 1:; < tt"l!5 \.', 

2. !&lillil<D!<'FI1, ilill&'l:l!!k. 0.1, 2.5i;JO)l&llU:!:. Jilli (JI!!li;(- ~Jt,) t:l!ikll:1". 

3. !&fii:!IIIJ ( ) 1;1;, ill$\,li,'f:ii!Ji\!1-H'-i>'FI!il!ll>t';!;.Q<::!:'I:lll!l:l,lli"t. 

4. 157- 1-X-,:.10)----- ~11, ll!lli!Ji\!T:;!;.U<::!:'(t;IJ.IIf(kli:T, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

"' ~ 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

~Jill!! · :7Hl<100il\ 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ...................................... 3 

J::~·7i:~OOil\ 

3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

~M> · :IT~ · ·r~OO(;j\ 
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONEN'rS . . .. . . . .. .. . . . . .. .. .. . . . . .. . .. .. . .. . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. 7 

111' <!' .Ji. J:: If Ill! f,1\ 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. .. .. . .. . .. . . . . . . .. .. .. . . . . . .. . 9 

~!)00(;1\ 

6.'fHREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .. . . . . . . .. . . .. . . . .. . .. . . .. . . . .. . .. . . . . . . . .. .. .. . .. . . .. 11 

* lfJ I) illi li OOJ,I\ 
?.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ............................................ 13 

E'Hii!J!!!~ I) !!I! ill 

8. WIPER COMPONENTS ................................................................... 14 

'711~-00J,I\ 

9. OIL LUBL!CATION COMPONENTS .............................. , ........................ 15 

*flimMf,1\ 

10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . . .. .. . .. . .. . . . .. .. . . .. . . .. . . . . . . .. . .. .. .. .. . . . . .. . .. .. .. 17 

imilllMl>l\ 

11. BELT COVER & BOBBJN COMPONENTS .................................................. 19 

""Jv ~ :h ;'- · *~Mf>l\ 
12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ......................................................... 20 

>%Il:i!li[llll,!lf,l\ 

13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-8700H-7 .................................................. 21 

DDL 8700H-7~Jlllil!"'l, 

14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-8700J -7 . . ............................................... 23 

DDL-8700J 7~1llllllrllt 

15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-8700A-7 .................................................. 25 

DDL-8 7 0 OA-7~Jlllllllib 

16.LISTFORINFORMATIONOFCHANGE .................................................. 26 

~ !J! !iHfl \J .A ~ 

N1JMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . . .. . . . .. . . .. . . . . ....................................... 27 

!IIi ill 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONEN'l'S 

!1Jl1!ll . 5'f.~OOi>i\ 

8 

l~
9

• 10 
. 1 1 

29--il' 

28·58 

~60·65 

1 -

14 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 229-02159 FACE PLATE ASM. ~>{9(9<) I 
2 229-02209 FACE PLATE AGSKET p;{~~· '~" I 
3 SS-6080410-SP SCREW l/8-44 L"4 t7:§.,. 1/8-44 1=4 I 
4 229-00757 ARM OIL SHIFLD ASM. ~Y7" J*" ~,. 'J(?il) 1 
5 TA-0850504-RO RUBBER PLUG J-;lt!t 2 
6 Jk 1250105-RO RUflliER PLUG y 
7 229-58300 THHEAO GUIDE ROD {HY:i{l;"l; I 
8 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16 • 28 L"9 t•· *Y 3/18-28 !.=9 8 
9 05 229-54705 CORD HOLDER 3-j.· 1-:l~t?" l 

10 229-00401 SIDE PLATE .,. {~ I 
li 110-006!9 GASKEl' 'lF"'f9 II' Hl 
12 OJ CM-3002000-01 A TIEST! OS SEAL Jt'1h'r>'J{'-~CI6l 
13 06 CM-3002001-AI SAFETY LABEL., 3 (SI!Al.L). l'Jt" "''' ~ 30•~) 
14 229-01805 GROUND !lARK 7· '"'' v-? 15 SS-41206!5··SP SCREW 3/16-28 L,6 t•· *'' 3/16-26 ~6 
16 U.-2000502-RO RUBBER f'LOG f;lt!; 
17 02 SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/!6·28 ~18 B~l/ 3/16-28 LoiS 
18 02 229-52501 REVERSE ~"EED LEVER STOPPER ,. '?W -;;;,,·-
19 TA-2101002-RO RUBBER PLUG f;ltY 

27 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 3/16-28 L,6 
28 229·00609 THREAD TAKE- UP LEVER COVER TYt' ';'};/\·-
29 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 ~6 j-f\' ~$'' 3/16·28 lr•6 
30 229·20508 AR~ THREAD GUIDE A 7-Mf7YHA 
;rr-· • 22U·2!UO l SCREW 7 Mf7>f!Af .Y' 
32 229-45356 TI!READ TENSION ASM. ~'f'~'u''J l 
33 229-21308 TENSION ~UT ~1-73?~1" (I) 
34 229-21407 ROTATING STOPPER 1}f3?)!.7h{711-" > ( 1) 
35 229·21704 TENS!O~ SPRING A {}f'l~)-A' t(A) (!) 
36 229-21803 THREAD r:tNSION DISK PRESSER {ff3?Yf'7"lJL (!) 
37 229·21506 THREAO TENSION DISK iH'l~'f" 7 (2) 
38 229-21209 TENSION POST 11-f'l~}l;'; (I) 
:19 229-21605 TAKE-UP SPRING 1HjA' * (!) 
40 229-45307 TENSION POST SOCKET 1fT3?}*. ?~'1 (!) 
41 Sl;.&o90670-SP sCREW 9764-40 L= 5.b P<Y ll/6HO 1"5. 5 (!) 
42 SS-8150710-TP SCREW IS/64·28 1=1 1-n,· 15/64-28 1r7 I 
43 B3118-552-EOO TENSION RELF~SING t· !I I 
44 01 B1109-012-lOB THROAT PLATE (I) "H~I I 
45 ss- 211 ono-TP SCREW 11/64·40 L"8.5 VkJ71:$'' 11/64-40 LmB. 5 I 
46 SS-Zll0915~SP SCREW 1 l/64-40 1.=8. 5 vlY'*'' ll/64-40 L~B,5 l 
47 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-MfYY:NB 1 
48 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 t7~)'' 11/64-40 L=8 1 
49 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 1=4 1-)tl Qtt12.5 1=4 2 
50 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t,·~~· 3/16-28 L-9 3 
51 229~01260 SLIDE l'LAJI:! ASY, ~,· 91!1(!1~)""" 
52 229-01201 SLIDE PJ.ATE ;<.r..•l){;i (I) 
53 229·01300 BED SLIDE SPRING ;;,· 9{!m' :1 (I) 
54 SS-£060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1.= 1. 9 t7*,. 3/32-56 1"1. 9 (2) 
55 229-01003 BED SCREW STUD ~..·,r·'H::zr; 4 
56 Wl·U530002-KS 100 IHtD WASHER D~S. 3 l\31¥1"»''* n .. . 
57 229-35407 RUBBER PLATE ,.,., •• ~J· A 
58 •01 114·15205 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER(JE) 7~~: !~'lit~' -(JE~31)) 
59 03 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING ·w 3- ;· J' A 
60 06 BI!09-552-000 TIIROAT PLATE oH~ 

229-02605 RULER SJOPP£R y• :W!f F~Y' i 
62 SS-1110540-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=5 Yl1t7;1:7" 11/64-40 1= 5 2 
53 08 C:l-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, l(Sl!ALL). 7Yt"Y7'' ~ 1(~3?) I 
64 SS·4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 ~12 t"'*'Y 3/16-28 1=12 1 
65 08 110-23008 TIIROAT PLATE "~'~ 1 
66 bPMU5U1016-;)[} WAS!JE.R 5X10.5Xl biP jj* 1 5Xl0, 5Xl 
67 04 229-90352 RESISTANCE PACK ASM. A 'i1J?A' Y~(~•OA 
68 01 229-90659 RESISTANCE PACK ASM. E 'i~JW Y?(~~)E 
69 07 229-90550 RESISTANCE PACK ASM. I! 'i131Jo•y?(?,)H 
70 08 c~-3oozooo·B1 LA!lEJ,(J 6) ,,,Jilf>?{,-!(16) 

NOTE ClUe) 01 .... TIJR .TE .lEJ!l 
02 .... FOR DDL-8700-7-0B,-Wll OOL·8700-7-0R,-WB)fl 
03 .... FOR OUL··8700-7-00 DDL-8700-7-00)!j 
04 .... FORJA JA.)!j 
05 .... EXCEPT 001·8100-1-00 DDL-8700·7·00 1;: M\ < 
06 •..• EXCEPT USE IN JAPA.~,JE B*,JEU<< 
07 .... FOR ST,SI!,USE IN JAPAN ST,SH, El*l!l 
08 ..•• FOR USE IN JAPA.~ B*l!l 

- 2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2.MA1N SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS 

J:*Ul·xWfl!lli1i 

28-

"~ 
40 

(/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

.....­
/ 

1 6 

A'' .1 
1 1 9 

23 \ I 
[._./\ \ I 27 

'~" '--t ~_j >\~~If'\ 
\ 24 I\,J)-22 \_ __ .J 

45 

~ -~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 

_/ 

I 
I 
I 
l---43 
I 
I 
I 

//) 

- 3-

44 

20 
I 

21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~F!' ~0- - _N{)T~- - - -Pblg _N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D); §_C_ ~ _!_ P_ I _!_ o_ ~ - - - - - - - - - - - L -~-- ~ - -1__ - - - - - - -qt)C -

I SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 }~.?-Y' 15/64-28 L=IO. 5 I 
2 229-10559 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM 7Yt'Yttxy· ?(?~) 1 
3 110-02904 IWLLER FELT ~Y7' :t93i) f39tnx!\} I 
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 9Yj;f:_,t:• ~ 9$.. I 
5 II 0-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YY~rYt' Y ~< (I) 
6 01 Bl905-541-ll00 NEEDLE BEARING i'Yt' Y =-~· ~,· 79Y?' (l) 

7 ll0-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ~9t''JIJ7'i!J (I) 
8 Bl408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD h9$' • ?7Y?U'~' (I) 

9 B1903·552·000 LEFT SCREI'I t~· Y:f-5'' (I) 
10 229-03157 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. 'Y71:H(?~) I 
ll SS-8681650-TP SCREI'I 9/32·28 L-16 ~~*}' 9/32-28 L-16 (I) 
12 SS-8660610-TP SCREW l/4-40 1=6 }~*7' 1/4-40 L~6 (2) 
13 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 09~:7' (I) 

14 SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 v~t7~~· 9/32-28 1=16 (l) 
15 229-03108 COUNTER WE I GHT :J9H"M (\) 
16 229-10053 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC C~ij ASM. t:79,Yl':t:IJA(?~) I 
17 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll t7i7' 1/4·40 L= ll (2) 
18 229-10004 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ;!"?,,YYYJIA (1) 
19 SS-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 7'' *'' 9/64·40 L=6 2 
20 110-02409 MAIN SHAI'T BUSHING, REAR 997' ?9'7n~~i- I 
-21--" 110-02508 OIL SEAL ~~il ~1!17-J\ I 
22 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 CiJ' !!~M 18.5 I 
23 229·04155 THRUST COLLAR ASM. fJV''J' j"J,');t}ryj(!l~) l 
24 SS-8660610-TP SCREW l/4-40 L•6 ~~*Y' 1/4·40 L•6 (2) 
25 229-03207 MAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING ~~'J' IJ'II~Jil 1 
26 Bl215-552 000 OJ L ADJUSTING COLLAR !l7Y? ~93· f3-t~n7- ---~-

27 229-03306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE f]f]'j'!Jt:b)~~ I 
28 EA·9500B01·00 CABLE BAND )l?tY!\. y~· I 
29 229-19203 RUBBER 7Yt' Y77' 7!;9:1' A 1 
30 229·37064 HAND I'll! EEL CO!!PL. ";r H' n,,(jn· IJl I 
31 02 400-17623 HAND WHEEL AS!L ~7.'~7!1<?'1~''.1 I 
32 WP-0450801-SD \'lASHER 4,5XIOX0.8 t7t' ti' ;f 4.5XJOX0.8 (2) 
33 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•l5 r~*7' 15/64-zs L=Is (2) 
34 229·37056 !lAND WHEEL ASM, 1>7.' .';.j' !1'1(7~) (!) 
35 229-37155 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. YJ' *1}~917~'1(113'~)A (I) 
36 229-37254 MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. Y?' *'~~V11,'1(11~'~)B (I) 
37 SS-61!1210-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L~l2 t7*'' 11/64-40 1=12 (2) 
38 02 400-17625 MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. v?'*9}}9119'1B17~·~ (]) 
39 02 400-17624 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. v?' *1H 91H'1A'J1J' fJ (!) 
40 229-03900 OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN 77Y7~93ryf39t,t' Y l 
41 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 09Y?' I 
42 229·10103 THRUST COLLAR i?V '~YYhh:<7:<} 'J'J I 
43 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR A1'j' y!fXr+ (;?'~) I 
44 229-03009 MAIN SHAFT IJ~"J' lJ I 
45 SL-4051001-!!Z SCREW M5 L~9.6 ~·II' tY!r l'' J,j,;' M5 L•9. 6 2 

NOTE (it ~a) 01." .. SELECTIVE PARTS(A~D) ~JR llil 61. (A~ D) 
02 .... FOR Sll SHill 

- 4 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

j}f-.f4! • :Q:flll . ""HJl!IMJ{;j\ 

1-g 
2 

10--e 
"'"~ 

I 
I 
I 

~-...J 

7•46 

/~ 

42 

r~~ ~------~---, 

i i-r==-==~--l I 
I I I §j--1 5 I I I 

111&111 II I~ I I I 
I I I '-> l--1 4 I I 
I I I N '" I I I 
I I I 0-.j I I I 
I I I I l--1 3 I 
I I ~==-~~=~ I I 

I I 1 a::Pl- 1 I i 
I I ,11~ ~~1-161 I 
I I I ~k_;l I I I 

i L-~=-=--~---~ L r----------1 12 

i 1 r
1 
2o~ 1

1 
1 I 

I I / I I 
I 1@1 I I 19-1 0 I I I 
I I I I I 
I L_~ _ _j 1-16 I 
I I I 

! ~~~ -L21 i l 
I I \Q_ti}-)JJ 1 I I 
I I - 22l I I 
I I I I L___ I I 
L_ __::::-.=.=.=--===---' 

31 

43 

- 5-

\ 
\ 

27 

I 1 l 
I @-3oi 
L___ _j 

32 

&--33 

23 

26 

~45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

229-01409 
229-06101 
229-39508 
229-06457 
SS-6090670-TP 
Bl414-555-000 
229-20805 
229-06200 
SS-7080510-TP 
229-06309 
MDB-IOOB1400 
BI306-155-0CO 
BI306-155-0BO 
BI305-012-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
81306 155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
Bl307 -155-0llO 
Bl307-l55-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
B 1308-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
229-05004 

02 111-41355 
229-05103 
ZZS-05202 
229-16308 

02 MC-2005009-00 
229-17157 
SS-6110420-TP 
229-16001 
229-42502 
SS-4110915-TP 

01 110-38650 
229-16100 
229-17058 
SS-81!04!0-TP 
229-16555 

* 110-15906 
229-16506 
229-32909 
ll0-38759 
229-42601 

02 229-3960'1 
SS-4120915-SP 

03 400-12444 

NOTE ClUe) 

CAP 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L~6 
SLIDE llLOCK 
NEEDLE llAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
SCREW l/8-44 1;4. 5 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE DBXl #14 
GEAR & PINION ASM. 
GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER 
GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 J.~s 
PINION ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 1~8 
GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER 
GEAR ASM. LARGE 
SCREW 1/4-40 1;8 
PINION ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 1;8 
UPRIGHT Sl!Af'T 
HOOK ASM. 
UPRIGHT Sl!AFT BUSH! NG, LOWER 
UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 
BUSHING, REAR 
NEEDLE 134 90 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L;4.8 
LOWER SHAFT 
BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~9 
HOOK ASM. 
LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~ 3.5 
0 I L SEAl" SCREW ASM • 
OIL WICK 
OIL SEAL SCREW 
BOBBIN 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
OIL SHIELD 
NEEDLE BARB 
SCREW 3/16-28 1•9 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 

OJ. ... r:XCEPT JE 
02 .••• FOR JE 
03 •••• FOR SH 

- 6-

A9*' 99VJMH~7' 
~9t''JIJV)';~ 

~Y*''l 
~9*" ';';' '\'(?~) 
tH'' 9/64-40 1.~6 
1\Yt' 'J'J' '\' 7Y:f1JO 
AYt'IJ1~7YH 
1\9*' 979t'JA> 
~tt7*7' 1/8-44 1=4.5 
I\Yt'9·H·~!r 
1\9 DBX1 1114 
~'}\~· ~' ,. 3-j' ?~ 
IJViJffA~' tx ~i( 
IJVl!tl\9' f.x 9'1 ?~ 
~)t7' l/4-40 L=S 
IJViJtA?' ~'1 73- ?~ 
~)*y' 1/4-40 1•8 
H!JtM' Ji.V ?~ 
y~iJth?' .. , 'J'{ 9~ 
~:.l.W 1/4-40 L~B 
y~y'~~· ~y }39 ~' 
t~*7" 1/4-40 L~8 
";;;·~ 
i'f:r IJ:r!t v II~ c 
;'T7'l'9Y:.lM 
'Jr'l'"'J;'J:l.M 
7H'II971l:;t'JJ\ 
~9 y:r:.l'1 134 NM90 
Yt1f''J"J,7A~919}U(?~) 
t7*7" 11/64-40 L=4.8 

'''"" 7»11' d!ii 
t~· ~y· 11/64-40 L;9 
!;:r!J:rj}'' ?~ 
l''tl''?v:r.;I.'J.J\ 
7'i:7'1i"J,7"J,~97x:t.(li~) 
~:;t~;· 11/64-40 1=3.5 
7<7''Jy:t.}:;t~y· (!I~) 

7H'IJy:t.}:.l1.7':1J!~ 
;:~:;• 9\'l.}:;t,t.y• 

*' t' ~ t· t' Y 'J-'J, (n· H9) 
n'J'• itYU*' f)}\' Y 
1\V*'!iB 
t~· *'" 3/16-28 1;9 
~Y*' Nl-YYH 

JE"~ < 
JEJ!l 
SHJ!l 

1 
I 
1 

(1) 
I 
I 
1 
1 
l 
l 
1 

(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 

1 
I 
I 
l 
I 
l 
1 

(2) 
1 
I 
I 
1 
I 
1 

( 2) 
I 

(I) 
(I) 

I 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS 

~ ti .:itl: tfM{;ii 

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 42 
L ___ _ 

20 

24 

- 7-

1 3 

25 

~27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 229-07802 HAND LIFTER ;tlti71'' ~A'-
2 Bl52l-555-000 SCREW t'I7'f' vi''- ~~*7' I 
3 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 09~~· l 
4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM AS!l. HI7?"' :111.(?~) I 
5 400-14007 PRESSER BAR BUSH! NG LOWER tt:r*' 9l'!l;!!l~ l 
6 SS-7091110 TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=10.5 '?JI,t')~y· 9/64 40 1=10.5 1 
7 * 229-0870 l LINK SHAFT t'\'71' 9'1?;-t' ~ 2 
8 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E:lJ' ~~~V 5 3 
9 Bl524-0!2-0BA PRESSER FOOT ASM. y· 2l)f;}':t (A~;Ii' -~· Y'\') 9~ I 

10 229-44706 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET, LOWER N'r-;t}'I;ll'17!< l 
11 229-08909 HINGE SCREW H'l'l' :nt· W Y;?-:01' I 
I2 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 !<'Y~,. D=7.24 H~3.3 I 
13 229-09006 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD t;'' 7'J' ~Y'J:1*' IJ I 
14 229-08800 LIFTING LEVER LINK t'' 7'1' YY'l' I 
15 SS-7ll0410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~4 '1H7;);Y' 1I/64-40 L= 4 I 
16 SS-7110720-SP SCREW I1/64-40 L-7 '?H7;);:Y' ll/64-40 L~7 I 
I7 01 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L~9 :1'' *"~' 15/64-28 1=9 I 
I8 229-44508 WIRE HOLDER A Y1t-t'I A 2 
19 SS-41206I5-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 :h' W 3/16-28 L~6 I 
20 229-44607 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET, UPPER Y11'-;H:til'11JI 1 
21 NS-66203IO-SP NUT 3/I6-32 U:1b'JN1 ~ 3/16-32 2 
22 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E:IJ' Jl~;!? 5 2 
23 229-2020I TENSION REU:ASE RETURN SPRING 1\-:.~;(f:!IH' }A' ;j; I 
24 229-20409 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING {~J~~t· '!A'~ I 
25 229-45109 WIRE CABLE HOLDER N'r-?'-7' h7'i I 
7;-26;;------2;;;2\7:9:-_.ii20~3"'00;;---;T:;,;E;i;N~SiiioiiiN"iR~E:,:LEi;~A""s'i:'E::;S:.,UP"'P"'O"'RT"'HiG""P"lN"' ----';-1rf:.;,~";c#;:i}7'.:,C3tif.·'"cy------il'-
27 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/IS-28 L=6 t,• *:Y' 3/16-28 L=6 1 
28 110-45952 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE 1!-:IJ\,;l 9{t ?~ l 
29 t 229-20102 TENSION RELEASE SHAI'T {r2"M!<:Y' !J I 
30 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM, t!l9f,(lt,;f.:l'' t'l-11~ I 
31 229-07604 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW NUT ttif3'7t1*'$'' 77~ (f) 
32 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ;ft:tf3?t:1;1.}'' (l) 
33 229-07406 PRESSER ADJUSTING SPRING ;ttif3'7t,l\' ;i, 1 
34 229-07208 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ~y:t*' !']!<' '\' I 
35 229-07000 PRESSER BAR H:t:J'? 1 
36 229-07307 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE ttii'lr~' HrnH 1 
37 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~;(.1.7' 1/4-40 L=B l 
38 SS-60909IO-SP SCREW 9/64·40 L=9 t7.;j;}'' 9/64-40 L~9 2 
39 229-08354 KNEE Ll!'TING CROSS ROD ASll. t'' 7'7' 33;1;' ?(Yz;) I 
40 229-08156 HAND LIFTER LINK t'\'7!1' 9Y?W\) (l) 
4I RE-0500000-KO E-RING E:b' !<~~9 5 (I) 
42 229-08008 LIFTING LEVER t~7'1' {!I (1) 
43 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E:IJ' !l~M 5 (1) 
44 229-08305 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD tt' 7'!' 3J;!;' 9 (l) 
45 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR ;HI7Yt1t' 9 1 

NOTE U£ifil) 01 ..•. FOR DDL-8700-7-00 DDL-8700-7 -OOJ!l 

- 8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5.FEEDMEC )! 1) 001* HANISM COMPONENTS 

2 

I 
'®-5o t---49 

'C..,_"j 48 

- 9-

5 . 71 

1 0 1 2 . 52 

1 3 

47 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

01 229~41108 FEED ADJUST ROD HYf39UVYf' 1 
Z29-11507 FEED REGULATOR PIN t~Yf39!1~'{t'Y I 
SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=G t7t;" 9/64-40 L=6 2 
229-11606 FEED REGULATOR t7Yf39t1~'{ I 

02 229-11705 FEED REGULATOR BUSIII NG t7Yfo9t1~'{~~~ I 
SS~7120770-SD SCREW 3/16-2&-r;;;{'="--------~,:;-;lr;;:<Y,7#Fyf• '->gvjTit>if:_';;2ir8TL-"'-'Ir~----j--

7 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW HYf3?t'W 
8 229-12109 SPRING :I~Yf39t,t' ~"· ~ 
9 229-12000 FEED ADJUST PIN :17Yf39tYt' Y 

10 229-40506 FEED DIAL H9~' ft~ 
li SS-6121860-SP b~}' 3/lG~ZS L-IS 
12 229-10202 ~f,f:I~YOW 
13 229-11101 l{,{:i99t" }C 
14 SS-6090620-TP t7*)'' 
15 229-15003 5'' 39}' *~9V!~' 
16 RU-0!122702-0 'J 
17 110-l03ll FEED REVERSE SPRING i~9v"' _,. ~ 
18 RE~0500000-KO E-R!NG Eb' ~~~, 5 
19 229-12257 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. ;l?j);"' -1);'' (~iO 

I 
I 
I 
I 
1 

20 229-12505 SCREW ____ ,.t~YW -!)7' f"~::lr!)'._' ~---~-i-
RE-U5tJUUQU-KO E-R J NG ·-:XF:X?U·-~ mm 

22 110-37405 SPRING r39UYY7"';) B l 
23 02 229-11408 FEED REGULATOR CORRCTlNG ROD t?Yf31]Y,nW I 
24 229-10905 WALKING l'OOT PIN A l{'{t7Yt' }A 2 
25 229-10707 CORREl"flS,uG-fL~l\TINKrrB_~~-------f"{,~IJ;;,JrnY;!;}7;JB:_ _______ ___.;2;--
.;jtir6-~---;2;;2n;9"'-liiio:ic6Uiiis,-------,cr:iuiiisvN£0ic~T·TiiG LlNK A tl~?f:&9Y?A 2 
27 01 229-40951 FEED ADJUST LINK ASR. t79139tJ9~~(7~) 1 
28 229-10806 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A f3?tYY>~Yr>!'l' 7A 2 
29 SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64~28 L"7 fn}' 15/64-28 L"7 2 
30 SS-6090620-TP SCREW t7lJ' 2 
:n 229-4UM3 i'EED BXR SHAH i?H· 1:7' 1 l 
32 RC~OI50001-KP RETAINING RING 13.6 c~· ~J.~Y 13.8 l 
33 05 B1613-012-!00 !'EED DOG I ~?9h' I I 
34 SS-4080620-T? SCREW 1/6-44 Lo6 t'' ~y 1/8-44 L"S 2 
35 229-40753 FEED BAR ASM. :I~Y~'{(?'I) 1 
"sis------;z'"z'"9~-4nt..,:lorli6r--~-ADrn;J;rus.,;J;r'I"'•crrclnNnrK'S"'PlrRI"S"G"G"unlD"'E~-----~f3'7<Y9!tw M? 1 
37 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t,· *'' ll/64-40 1=5 2 
36 229-13701 FEED SPRING HOOK :1?9"' ~~1 I 
39 229-12901 FEEO ROCKER Sl!AIT ::t{,{f?W ~ I 
40 229-11002 WAJ,KING FOOT PIN B U'1t79t' YB I 
41 SS-6090620-IP SCRF.W 1:::1;{>'' 1 
42 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 U'M:IY~ 9/32-26 I 
43 229-10350 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. A{ '1;!?997' ( 7'<) 1 
44 SS-61216JO~SP SCREW 3/16-28 Lol5,5 t71)' 3/16·28 LoJ5.5 (1) 
45 229-15151 FEED ARM COMPL, Y' 31]~'*?997' (~") 1 
46 s~-tl216JO-SP SCREW 3716-28 L 15.5 vJ!Ib?-5-' 3;16-28 L 15.5 (I) 
47 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW DolO H=B ~·y~)' D=IO H=S I 
48 2Z9-1520I FEED DRIVING SHAF'T ,. 3IJ?'x?W? I 
49 229~04!55 THRUST CQLLAR ASM. IJ"' ?:l7:lf1Jt(?") 

53 
54 

57 
58 
59 
60 

03 

02 
(I) 
I 

62 SS-8660610-'!P SCREW 1/4~40 1=6 (2) 
63 R0-0781901-00 RUBBER RING I 
64 229-12604 FEED REVERSE SHAFT ;!99W -;)' 7 I 
65 229-12802 FEED LEVER METAL M;,;9;;:v~"·,_--;->-,c"?;.;J.C::9"-I'------__.;l_ 
66 * 229-12'152--.... -~--i,<iFEiiiE;;TD-TLliEmvtOiR'-iA[i;SifJI"'. '-----------it!I9W -()i'.) I 
61 SY-8061050~1? SCREI'/ fi<:W M6 1=10 (I) 
68 SM~S0610JO T? SCREW !·~*}' M6 1ol0 (!) 
69 *04 229-14105 BEARING C ~{'{*JiD7e' ,. Y)Y?" C 1 
70 06 BI613-0l2-AOO FEED DOG A H9h' A I 
"7r--·-"'"'*mf)TJ~TJiilQC:~omg:nigiroor=- ............ FEED REGULAIOR BUSlllNG ~-4t11ii9rf?r3i;li:,b<>'·9>'"·77,CJ;I'liijjr,---~~-il-

NOTE (tf:ffi1) OJ ··~~FOR DDL~8700-7-0B,~WB 
02 .. ~ ~f(JR DDL-8700-7~00 
03,,. ,f(JR JE,JA 
04 ... ,SELECTIVE PARTS(FOR JE,JA) 
05.,. ,EXCEPT USE IN JAPAli 
06,,, ,FOR USE IN JAPAN 

- 10-

DDL-8700-7-0B,-WB!H 
DDL-8700-7 -OO)lj 
JE,JA!H 
IIHRll\l,!l,(JE, JAJ!l) 
B;j;:Q:!il<< 
B;j;:Jil 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6.THREADTR 
tf,ij] !) ~li'.ml~R COMPONENTS 

- 11-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)lF£,~0-- _N!/f? __ - _P~_NQ._--- ------ _D_E_§_C_~ ]_P_ I ).0..!1. --------- -~- _,_- ~- _1_ ------- _Q_t~-

I 110-40359 KNIFE UNIT ~A loJ~ 1 
2 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D'4.6 H=7 ~-;,~,. D=4.6 H=7 (l) 
3 110-40508 l'ORKED BASE FOR KNIFE ~;! 7~'!';1 (1) 
4 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCJ!EW f' ~~;; ;· ;,~,. (l) 
5 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASK. "9>A ?" (I) 
6 110-40300 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ~;!fY7~ ';1'1 (!) 
7 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE ~;! 1~7>71 (!) 
8 SS-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 'llf7~7' 3/32-56 1=2.3 {!) 
9 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 j,· ~,. 1/B-44 L=6 (2) 

10 02406-555- DOll COUNTER KN !FE :J'N;lA (l) 
II HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P ""''YlJ' 14P l 
12 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t,· ~,. ll/64-40 L=7 1 
13 229-50257 PICKER ARK ASM. k'Jb-'J'f' (9,) I 
14 229-50208 PICKER ARll t• Yb-97' (l) 
15 229-50356 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. h~1,*fi(IJ~) (l} 
!6 SS-6090510-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L" 5.0 E7iY 9/64-40 L-5 (2) 
17 SD-0641451-SP HINGE SCREW D" 6.3511=14.5 ~· ~~y· D"6.35 11=14.5 I 
!8 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW Do 6.3511= 2.7 ~·y~,. Do6,35 Ho2,7 1 
19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAl! ASM. i"~~bA 9~ l 
20 SS·6660610~TP SCREW l/4-40 L=6 k'iW 1/4-40 L•6 (2} 
21 229-50950 CAR COLLAR ASM. hAhHIJ>,J l 
2Z SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4,5 e>W ll/64-40 L=4. 5 {I) 
23 229-49762 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT 1H9W ~,=,, I 
24 229-49754 RASE PLATE ASJ!. ,. ->11~(~,) (I) 
25 229-50703 DRIVING ARM STOPPE W 'J'ir' :Mn' (I) 
26 229-50000 PICKER LINK PIN t• '~- VY~t· ~ (!) 
27 RE-0600000-KO E-R!NG 6 E;l)' ~e>~ 6 (I) 
28 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L"7 ,,. w 11/64~40 1•7 (2) 
29 229-49408 CLUTCH SPRING ?7,f•• * (!) 
30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. ?7'f 1~ ?~ (l) 
31 229-50109 PICKER LINK t• 7~-9)? (I) 
32 WP-0621016-SH WASHER t'W~'l' (2) 
33 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 01h?tt• 15/64-28 (2} 
34 RE-0600000-KO E-R1NG 6 EiJ' ~'o<? 6 (!) 
35 229-48301 MOVInG KNIFE LINK f'');<:l9~? (!) 
36 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Eb' §~o<9 5 (I) 
37 229-48400 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN r'!J;<~9~H·~ (!) 
38 229-49309 1Ul!FE RETURN SPRING B )AlY~"· *B (l) 
39 RE-0400000-KO E-R!NG 4 Elf ~O;!V 4 

42 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L"6 ~~tn,· 9/64-40 1"s 
43 229-49002 ROLLl:R ARM BRACKET :JP91' t• 
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. 3UW (~".) (I) 
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASN. "' w '1'7'1' ?' (I) 
-;rr-- HK-0346400-0E PIN CONTACT t'YJYMF 2 
47 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 t,· W 15/64-28 L=9 2 
48 SD-0640631-TP HINGE SCREW D~6. 35 11=6. 3 ~· ~W D•6.35 H=6.3 I 
49 229-51164 SOLENOID UNIT 1~){;'1"" I 
50 229-49903 CJ,UTCH LINK ?;mY>~ (I) 
51 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E~·§F>9 5 (1) 
52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A YvJ1f' )'A A (I) 
53 110-43908 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID wmvNV (I) 
54 229-51404 SOLENOID BASE Y~J1f'''1 (!) 

4. •. * 5 (2) 

57 t!0-43304 SOJ,ENO!D RUBBI:R Yvl1f' J' A (!) 
58 NS-8860410-SH NUT U1b9i'> (!) 
59 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 UY~?tYf 1/4-40 (I) 
60 229-51008 SOLENOID PIN YvNr' <· > (I) 
Gl SS-6110710-~TP SCREW 11/64 -40 1- "(;. 5 t;~;· ll/64-40 1-6.5 (!) 
62 SD··0600361-SP HINGE SCRI;W Dofi H=3. 6 :9' Y-1-7' D""6 H~3. 6 I 
63 SS~4151215-SP SCREW 15/84-28 L=l2 t,·w 15/64-28 L=l2 2 
64 229-24807 TUBE HOLDER. !.OWER "'1T ~'Xy' 
65 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-:<J-f' (9,) 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7.AU'rOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS 

13Jl!itJJ$];! I) I!>!J{,i\ 

1 ____________ L 

gey, 1!0 ___ N~ ____ P_All'f_ NO, __________ D_ ~ _ S_ ~ _R_ ~ ~ _ T_ ! _0_ N _______ _ 

I 229-54150 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. ~· t?;t?~:<i,J'(?~) 1 
2 229· 541>06 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ~· t?t?lM,fhlc - (!) 
3 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 1=6 t•· oW M4 L=6 ( l) 
4 229·54101 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ~·tM?~MYW-1 (I) 
5 229· 54200 REVERSE l'EED SIVITCII SHAFT ~· t?t?YM'n'? ( 1) 
6 229·54309 REVERSE FEED SWITCH Sl'i'HNO.,G~-------i~,-,, \'i;i?;¥Mi;i9r.i:<17.1i;;f':o~·"l--------,(n1r) 
1 SY-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 t•· ~}' (l} 
8 SY-4031501-SC SCREW Y3 1.=15 t•' ot}' M3!.=15 (2) 
9 111'1-5000700-00 2-CORE CASTYRE CORD 2}Y ~t7'~ft:H' (!,31) 

10 HK·U346400-0B PIN CONTACT t' Yo:t!l?)- (2) 
ll IIA-ilil!9000·00 li!CROSI'IITCH ~??u:<{Jf (!) 
12 229-54408 SWITCH HOLDING PLATE ~· t?t?9::l{JH' ;<1, (I) 
13 229-54507 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ~· t?H9::l{m•n'- (I) 
14 RE-0500000-KP £-RING 5 E:b' ~rl<9 5 2 
15 229-53806 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAI"l' ,. r' 'J•' 1?vY~1l>' i; I 
~JTs---------;RE~-"onffiornomoo~ou-R~o~--~E~·R~I~Nc~s~~~~~~~-----------;a~·~§F~>m?~9~~~----------TI-
17 229-53657 CONNECTING ARM ASH. ,. V 'J•' 7997' (?") I 
18 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 E:b' ~]-)(? 4 I 
19 220-53905 REVERSE FF.ED CONNECTING LINK ,. j.'I;A' 7?!->179>9 I 
20 RE-1200000-KO E-RING 12 Eit !M? 12 1 
21 1'11'·1602616-SZ WASHER l6X24X2.6 tWl:, l6X24X2.6 I 
22 D2468·555·BOO RUBBER PLUNGER 7' 7YY l'- J' A 1 
23 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 E~' ~>;W 4 2 
24 229-53509 PLUNGER ARM PIN ~· +Jt997' 7Y:Y 1~1' t' Y I 
25 lll-02753 REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASU, n' J?>1' !J~ l 
26 SS-415T2T5'-:-.sotpr---is'"cmRE;;;W'll',5/T.6i'.i4",·2ii,8"iL"'=nl2r=----------'itf.,.'-'icl;Y''-TII5;;/JS64c:.'l'zgor:t:-rl'>2----,;2~ 
21 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16·28 L••9 7'' tY' 3i!6-28 1=9 I 
28 229·54002 PLUNGER SPRING 7' 'iW tA' * 1 
29 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t' YoY!l?f 2 
30 01 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 t•· tY 3/16·28 1=6 I 

NOTE (!HiD 01 ... .FOR DDL-8700-'1-0B DDL-8700-7-0B}jj 

13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. WIPER COMPONENTS 

r;J 4 J~-ll!li* 

l 229-55553 
2 229-55504 
3 * SL-40:Jo63I -sc 
4 SD-0650321-TP 
5 NS-6090310-SP 
6 229-56106 
7 229-56403 
8 RE-0250000-KO 
9 229-56908 

10 229-56205 
11 229-56304 
12 NS-6110310-SP 
13 229-55900 
14 229-56007 
15 111-10301 
16 229-57104 
17 HA-0005900-00 
IS HW-2003900-00 
19 !!W-5000700·00 
20 111-10152 
21 229-57203 
22 SL-403064!-SE 
23 HK-0346400-0B 
24 229·57005 
26 SS-6090640-SP 
26 229-56809 
27 RE-0500000-KO 
28 1 Il·ll051 
29 SS-4120915-SP 

.. 

WIPER ASM. 
WIPER COVER 
SCREW M3X6 
!II NGE SCREW D~6. 5 H-3. 2 
NUT 9/64-40 
WIPER LINK A 
WIPER LINK R 
E-RING 2.5 
WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW 
WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 
WIPER SPRING 
NUT 11/64-40 
WIPER RUBBER A 
Wl PER RUBBER B 
WIPER SOLENOID 
WIPER SOLENOID SHAfT 
POWER SWITCH 
ELECTRIC WIRE 
2-CORJ: CABTYRE CORD 
WIPER BASE ASM. 
WIPER LINK COLLAR 
SCREW 
PIN CONTACT 
WIPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L• 5. 0 
WIPER COLLAR 
E-RING 
WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 

- 14 

V1~· -(}~) l 
911\' ·I!"'- (!) 
,. 1!' ~y~ t•· J*:Y' M3 1~6 (!) 
~-~*}' D=6.5 H~3.2 (I) 
UYM:tn 9/64-40 (!) 
9{"' -~~~A (!) 
911\' - 9)~B (l) 
W~}M 2.5 (!) 

9{~' -9>{11!5<' "*}' (!) 
vw -~· ~~;· ~7- (!) 
911\' _,. ~ OJ 
UYb?:TYf 11/64-40 (1) 
91 r.· -J' J.A (l) 
911'' -J' AB (I) 
91r.· Yv/11-' (!) 

9·W -Yv!W Y 'I (l) 
7' ~~· Yfi1~f {I) 
t' =-~!'YtY 17-0.16 'U (0.04) 
25':.- '\1'7' MtJ·l-' (!.33) 

91"' ~· 1 "~ (l) 
91 )\' - 9>:ib7- (1} 
t• ~· ~J~~y· (3) 
t· >J:.-~n (2) 
91~·. (I) 
t7~;· 9/64-40 L"5 (!) 
Y{l\'-!17- (I) 
Eb' ~tM 5 (!) 
N~·;·l! }c; (!) 
t,·~;· 3/16-28 L=9 I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. OIL LUBLICA'l'ION COMPONENTS 

Mti1lll}1if* 

- 15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l_l~', ~0- __ NQJE: ____ P~ _N~·- • _________ D.!! §_C_ ~ _!_P_ ! _I_ tJ. ~ _____ .. ___ . ~ . -~- . ;!_ • { •••••• __ QE~ _ 

I 229-47006 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77' 7~V I 
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 09:t'J' I 
3 229-24401 llAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 'J'J}' 'Ji!pi]Jh' 17' 1 
4 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=fi 7~'17' 3/16-28 L=6 I 
5 229-25!01 OIL FELT PRESSER :IJ!I9.1(17J:~)>;l'f:t I 
G 229-24153 OIJ, RETURN TUBE ASl!. :IJYY.l!)J\'17' (:7~) I 
7 229-24302 HOLDER 1J'I9.1~)\'17'it:t (I) 
8 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ,1$'}' 0.3 
9 229-25002 0 I L ADJUST! NG SCREW }~}''J~l~~k.1939f3!)t1~}' 1 

10 229-24906 SPRING .1939f39~7*Y ,..- * 1 
11 229-24500 OIL TUBE in'P ?.lh • 17' I 
12 229-23056 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASl!. '\':tiJJ;J;''I7'HCnl I 
13 229-23312 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE t· 'IT Mr9'H~ (I) 
14 229-23015 OIL PUMP ~·'17''>1 (1) 
I5 229-23700 OIL PUMP IMPELLER 1'1"-'7- (I) 
16 SE-4301041-SR SCREW D-3 L-10 ;17';{r*Y' D=3 L-10 (3) 
17 229-23205 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER ;!;' 'IT IJ179 (I) 
IS 229-23809 OIL PUMP IMPELJ,ER COVER ll<' 'IT M971 ~ (I) 
19 229-23403 PLUNGER 7' :;wr- (1) 
20 229-23601 PLUNGER SPRING 7'7'/Y'f-A'* (I) 
21 229-23502 PLUNGER SCREW 7" 7:;,. t-~;~ (I) 
22 229-23908 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE 10' IJ!pl]~h'17' (I) 
23 SL-4030851-SF SCRr:W ll3 L=8 ,. :&' *''~' :h' "'W 1!3 L~s (3) 
24 02 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L~9 

""' :l>Y' 
15/64-28 L~9 l 

25 SS-611 1010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k7~7' 11/64-40 1~9.5 I 
26 01 229-47105 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ;t· ~7' M'Jf~? 1 
27 01 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64·28 L=l2 :r~· ~y· 15/64-28 L~12 I 
28 229-24609 RUBBER JOINT '\'.1'J.1}\'{7'JI't''f I 
29 01 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5Xl J\' U' it ;f4.5X8.5Xl I 
30 02 229-24005 OIL PUMP SUPPORT :j;· Y7' 1J1Yf21J I 
31 0! WS-0651310-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5XI1X1.3 1\' H' II' :l< 6.5XIIX1.3 1 

NOTE O.Uul 01 .... FOR DDL-8700-7-0B,-WB DDL-8700-7-0B,-WBftj 
02 .... FOR DDL-8700·7-00 DilL- 8700-7 -OOftl 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 

ill! i'iiJI}!l{;l\ 

26-Q 

1 

25 

- 17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!lf!,N.o. _ JiQ1L ___ P;Il!f_N9 .• _________ Y.E. Lc.~ _r_P_ r I_~~- __________ ~ __ Y_. L _ { ___ _____ Qt;;:_ 

I 229-31851 OIL HESERVOIR AS!!. }7' 'W YY(!!YJ' 9) I 
2 229-31802 OIL RESERVOIR }7'7'1.''19 (I) 
3 229-31901 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 17' :w '19}1' '"'" (!) 
4 229-32008 RUBBER CUSHION ~'77' yt:t:l' A (4) 
5 SS-6700710-SH SCREW 5/16-24 1=7 t7~Y' 5/16-24 L=7 (l) 
6 RO 1082401·00 RUBBER RING 09':17' (l) 

7 * 229-32156 ~~EE LIFTER ROTATION ARM ASM. t9'77'»11':191' (il~) (I} 
8 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING AR!! t!l' 7'1' :IJ19'11J9' (!) 
9 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 UJI:li!I:T:Ir M6 1}.1 (2) 

10 S!I-8063012-TR SCREW !16 L•30 ~;.(~y· (2) 
11 229-32206 SPRING t!l'77':li11':11J1'~'* (1) 
12 RE-1000000-KO E-RING 10 E:IJ' !1~~9 10 (I) 
13 * 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. tt'J7~7Y'1}91197' (?~) (I) 
14 229-32404 VERTICAL SRAFT FITTING ARM t!l'17~f1'?}9179'f' (I) 
15 229-34707 SCREW tt' J'f'J.'J'!I' ?}9.1'!97'];lty' (2) 
IS SM 9061853-SR SCREI'/1!6 L•l7 .5 n~j;?:i<'JI;} (l) 

17 229-32305 KNEE PRESS CROSS SRAFT t!l' 75'3:17' !I OJ 
18 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. t:'f'YH:9Ci'~) 1 
19 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER t')' 791 Ml"' - (l) 
20 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT t}''J'f'J.'i"''? (I) 

21 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER t;''7'f1'J.J' J. (1) 
22 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE t''YH'J. (!) 
23 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT t}l' J'i'i!Jf}l:t (I) 

24 SI!-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L= I 2 D1M*' ,H M6 L~ 12 (l) 
25 229-3!703 KNEE LIFTER PUSH ROD t'' 7'!' ;ty~· ~ I 
26 * B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET :l'':l-1'<7 I 

- 18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS 

"'JVI- ;iJ ;\- • :Ji:,~ll!ll* 
1 
' I ---- __ _j_ --------1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I f f-11 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I L~------

i 
I 
I 
I 

1 

_j« 
7 

---~---../ 

I 229·33451 
2 229·33402 
3 229·33501 
4 229·33659 
5 229-33600 
6 229-33758 
7 229·33907 
8 229·34004 
9 33·4121415-SP 

10 WP·0501016·SD 
Tl-------';SR·3412000·SC 
12 WP·0450826·SC 
13 229·27354 
14 229·28501 

17 
18 
19 

229·29004 
229·28808 
SS-7110350-SP 

22 229·28105 
23 SD·049026l·SP 
24 SS·70813!0·SP 

.;;2;;..5 ____ _:S;;;;,S·BI105IO·SP 
26 229·28709 
27 229·27305 
28 229·27404 
29 229·27602 
30 SK·3412000·SC 
31 wr-o•sos26-sc 

/ 
.... 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
! 
i 

........ ) 

I ----
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

f'f-3o I / 
1 

I . 
@©-'3 y 

~'l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I L _____ _ 

1 3 
L __ _ 

27 

---~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

__ .J 

BELT COVER ASY. ,. AU"' ·(N) I 
BELT COVER A ,. AJ..il>' ·A (I) 
BELT COVER A CAP •'I,J-:0>' -A~rJJ' (I) 
BELT COVER B ClJYPL. ,. ~HI"' -B(!Ij:l' 9) (I) 
BELT COYER B ,. te»,· ·B (!) 
BEt:f COVER B CAP ASll. •' n»•· ·li19\}'.) (!) 
BELT COVER SUPPORT ,. tf;;•· -~f>~ (I) 
BELT COVER A SCREW ,. Af~>' ·Af:J*~' (2) 
SCREW 3/16·28 1"14 :1•' W 3/16·28 L"l4 (1) 
WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl t71'>'~ 5XI0.5Xl (I) 
wooo sclfE"wrvi2""i4"1.1nLr::·"'zo"'---------ii,fi~~"?*'$)J'. -""n:'::4i'. r1 "L·"'2"'u-----7(,rz)r 
WASIJER 4,5XIOX0.8 t'W !J' t 4. 5XIOX0.8 (2) 
B03BIN WINDER CONP!.. ·Wtt~IJf('JYJ' ~) 1 
THREAD TENSION BRACKET {;vH~faiJ)li<' W 1 

THREAD TENSION SPRING 
TIIREAD TENSION NUT 
SCIJEW ll/64··!0 1=3,5 

POSITIONING FINGER 
HINGE SCREW D"4.9 H=2.6 
SCREW 1/8·44 1"12.5 
SCREW 11/64·40 1=5 

""'"'''~ 1m~)m 
vl.t7.W ll/64·40 L" 3.5 

TffifEAil TENSION BRACKET 
BOBBIN BASE 
BOBBIN PULLEY 
BOBBIN WINDER POST 
WOOD SCREW D"4 .I L•20 
WASHER 4,5Xl0X0.8 

- 19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

.*:lLilMIIMJ~ 

/ 
1 / 
j./' 

_.,.----- --~----------

/ (/ 2-U 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 4 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 5· 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

3 

!/ v-
I 16::j L_________ ____ -----~L ______ _ 

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. ·M7JIIJfO~l 
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {}Y'i7W ~ 
3 229-3100() SPOOL PIN {}Y'i'71;l;'t; 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {}'1'i'71Jt' 'jjy"j,j'j 

5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1rv'i'IH'7 
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW ld6 1= 16 t7:J~)Y !16 L-15 
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT J}!lrt· 9'1-J<JJW 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP -n~w IJ:i<J' J' A 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST AR!! 1Hr9:r· 

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1HI7l<' ?(IJ:tl 
ll 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1Hrl<'!I?J'i''f 
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW !15 Lol4 :h' J:i-7' M5 Lol4 
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 lJ~MtY~ M5 
14 229-30309 SPOOl, REST ROD, LOWER mnt· itO~l 
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE ir'f 
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A' *t' j}':); 5, 1X9. 2Xl. 3 
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 D.l'Mf.l'} M5 
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16Xl. 5 O.l'h1t.l'r M16X1.5 17~ 
19 \YP-1612616-SE WASHER l6X30X2. 6 t7j' jj• ~ 
20 \'IS-1643202- KR SPRING WASHER ~· *~'h' :1- 16.4X26.6X3.2 

- 20-

I 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(l) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(2) 
(I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS I<' D D L- 8 7 0 0 H ORDDL-8700H-7 

,-- 62 
I --......~. 

1~1 I I 
I I 
I ~ I L ~63 I 

- .. _..J 

51 

- 7 'llj! J!lllll.lb 

33 

f-34 
44-~/;? 

45~ 
46-@ 
~y-48 53 

~47 54 

49-A 55 

1 9 

r·- _l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I L __ 

59 

- 21-

1 4 

~ 

~36 

"~ 
---,._ 

" " " 1 

~ ~ 
I 
' I 
I .... 
I 

25 

20 ' f 

I 
__ _j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
4·1 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

110-96062 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING UNIT 1~HW (I~"'~ l 
110-95551 KNIFE UNIT n'"" I 
114-09257 MOVING KNIFE J ASM. V (I~;( J()i\) (I) 
1!0-95502 KNIFE MOUNT BASE >l:< rY:'~~-1 ( 1) 
!14-09604 HX KNIFE Ji'1 >:< (1) 
110-95403 KN!Fl:THREADGU!DE >l7;frnff (I) 
110-95601 KNIFE BNANCH >lfi 7~V~ (l) 
SD-0500131-TP HINGE SCREW D"5 H:J.25 ~·>~,. D=5 11"1.26 (l) 
D2404-555-800 COUNTER KNIFE SPACER Ji'1;l?; HYH~ ( 1) 
SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4,6 11=7 ~· ~~,. D=4.6 H=7 {l) 
SS-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 Y~17W 3/32-56 L-2.3 (!) 
SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L•6 t•· W l/8-44 L•6 (2) 

02 400-10395 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT D f31)t,YY?}i'7'' ~ 1 
114-00SUI THROAT PLATE J A91~ J l 
Bl213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN ?171',93- 13-i:,t' Y I 
SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L- 2.5 t7~,. 1/8-44 L-2.5 I 

02 110-95254 LEVER STOPPER ASM. ~· '?v'' -:<~,,,. -(?'1) I 
02 SS-1120710-SP sCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 nW 3/16-28 L=6.7 l 

110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. JY? rYt'Y lr" 1 
110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H h9*' ~ 777/l H (!) 
MDB-IOOB2100 NEEDLE DBXl #21 h9 DBXl #21 I 
BI418-415-HOO NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ,y~·- 1~M l 
229-70313 NEEDLE BAR RUSHING,LOWER A9t' *"~J~ 1 
BI419-553-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ,yt·- 1r7Yt1 1 
229-70206 NEEDLE BAR A9;1' g 1 
ll0-92251 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASU. ~>93_h /1'0. 1 
110-93804 POSITIONING FINGER H t~ 11' V ~tr H 1 
BI505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING ttr f3-I:YA' ~ 1 
DI524-555-EBL PRESSER FOOT ASM. Y' >'lttx 11~ (A9il' -f' Y\) 1 

02 229-62807 WIRE PRESSER PLATE(LOWER) ,B ~{t-ttx~· 10~)B I 
02 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 Vkt7t~· ll/64-40 L•7 1 

M6009-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. 'r{J>)A' Y?AM". 1 
229-11903 FEED DIAL t~Y~'1U 1 
110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING f3~tY ~Ylr ,. i l 
229-62203 FEED SPRING HOOK MW ~·~ 1 
114-0. 03 FEED J t~9 J 1 

02 110-96658 SOLENOID MOUNTING BASE ASY. Yv/{r' r9,H'1 ?< 1 
02 ll2-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT i' Y7' ~1 yf~9 l 
02 229-62609 REVERSE f'EED BASE COLLAR ~· \'?Hy~- {il'i- l 
02 229-62906 PLUNGER ARM PIN 7' '1W v7i'' t' 7 1 
02 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 U':l/?t1r ll/64-40 2 
02 229-62708 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER ~· l'?t?9o-f ttr 1 

110-94109 OIL TUBE M~>7>~'{7' l 
02 SD-0700711-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 11"7.1 ~·;~y· Do7 11•7.1 I 
02 229-62500 SOLENOID CONNECTING LINK,!! Y V ~"· ;;.;;~,~'l?H I 
02 WP-0722316-sH WASHER t7J' ;n: l 
02 lll-01508 REVERSEFEEDLINK 7'V~A'Y!>97' I 
02 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 U7~JHr li/64-40 I 
02 SD-0700451-TP lUNGE SCREW D•7 11"4.5 ~· >W D•7 H"4,5 1 
01 YC-2005013-00 NF.EDLE 134 NM130 '9 134 130 I 

229-62351 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAR ASM. .1;:?9,Yl'>hiiC?<) I 
ll4-03S05 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE 11-7771 C 1-97~{~ I 
WP-0371016-SD WAS!IER3.7X8Xl t7t'IJ'~3.7X8Xl 1 
NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 U71i"t7r 9/64-40 I 
1!3-05513 ARM TllREAD GUIDE, C 7··!.11-lYTf C 1 
110-946.0;'4'-----'c~L';;U,;TC~'H~L~l~N:;K==--"---------~?C?7-':;""Y:.CY~):.l.'"-------_;l_ 
l!0-96500 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 11·~m•Nl-' 1 
SD-0550701-TP STEP-SCREW D•5.5 11=7 ~"4l''D=5.5 H~7 l 
110-94901 SOLENOID BASE ,vJW ~· i I 
229-63458 THREAD TENSION ASll. ~· 1{f{~f3!>;W;) 1 
229-63409 THREAD TENSION SPRING - ~'11H~f3fJ}~' 1IJ 
229-62054 THREAD TENSION ASM. .f}f3f)}(N) I 
229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1!-f3fJ}''~ (I) 

NOTE (tUI.) 01 .... FOR JE JEI!l 
02 ..•. !'OR DDL-8700H-7-0B,-I'iB DDL-8700!1-7-08,-I'iBI!l 

- 22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. EXCLUSIVE PAR'fS FORDDL-8700J-7 
DDL-8700J-7.l§tfflgj\.Ji, 

~--- -----~ 

1 ""/ I 
)// I 

/ r ~ ... ~~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I " i L____________ ---~ 

~36 

44-i!~ 
45-~ 
46~ 
~,--46 55 

73 

~47 
49--A ~56 

51 ----..,l 
52 I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

__ _j 

~ 
59 

- 23-

2 
-.....,~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

9 I 
I 

_ _j 

64 

13 1 4 

b~ 
17 1 8 w 

-67 

fY 
1 5 

~22 
~21 

.. "70 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 110-96062 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING UNIT 1HN~V ~ l;'j. 
2 110-95551 KNIFE UNIT ;l:ll=1J. 
3 I 14-09257 MOVING KNIFE J ASM, f' ;);<:< J(?~) 
4 1 10·95502 lmFE MOUNT BASE ;<~ J.91H' { 
5 114·09604 FlX KNIFE J7{ ;<A 

-iis-----T-IImocc.yGis:ii4;;,o3i----Klv;,;;I:,;F.W'',:,;.I;,;HR;,EAD="'<mmimnvE-----~-----;c..n7wf 
7 110·9560! KRIFE BRA.~CH ;<:< 7~V~ 
8 SD-0500I:H-TP HINGE SCREW D~5H~L25 ~·y*'' D=5 H=L25 
9 D2404·555·BGO COURTER KNIFE SPACER J;'i;<:l r9'H~ 

IO SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW Do4,6 11=7 ~· ;;);" Do4,6 11=7 
II SS~2060210 SP SCREW 3/32-56 L-2.3 vVb1Y 3/32-56 1""·2.3 
I2 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 Lo6 t'' *'' 1/8·44 L"o 
13 400-10395 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B f•9t,YY?~i'Y''? 
!4 114·00801 THROAT PLATE J >9{~ J 
15 Bl213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTI~G PIN 17'19:t93- 13-t,l.:' Y 
16 SS~60BU320-SP SCREW l/8-44 L"' 2.5 5.:7:n• i/S-44 L~2.5 
17 110-95254 LEVER HOPPER ASM. >' 7?v.' ·hrY"' ·(?~) 
18 SS·II207!0·SP SCREW 3/16·28 L~6.5 f7t'' 3/16·28 L"6,7 
19 110·62858 LINK THRW TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. JYj ;'Yt' Y (,J. 9) 

22 
23 229-70313 
24 400-12444 
25 229·70206 
:m 4UU-35058 
27 229·42502 
28 8!505·552·000-A 
29 Dl524·555·EBL 
30 229·62807 

"'31 SS-71lU/4U~1P 
32 M6009·350·AAA 
33 400·3I24R 
34 WP·0371016·SD 
35 229-70602 
,m 4-

BAR 

NEEDLE BAR THREAD HOOK 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING. LOWER 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE BAR 
H!IDK ASS!. 
INNER HOOK PRESSER 
PRESSER SPRING 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
WIRE PRESSER PLATE( LOWER). R 
SCREW 1 I/64-40 1.-7 
RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. 
FEED DIAL 
WASHER 3, 7X8X I 
FEED SPRING HOOK 

•W91mN 

"'*' 9 hl)~hN 

thli' '-*'" 
~'" f3·T.,I>' ~ 
ji'J9ttr ?~ (•9•· · ].'9~) 
9{\'-*fi~'1(H)B 
;XbW ll/C'HO !."7 
'f1J1W 7~AMS. 
;!~9~' {t/, 
t'W »' ~ 3. 7X8Xl 
t~r9"'~hr 

37 110·96658 SOLENOID MOUNTING BASE ASM. 9!-JW ;~,7!1' { ?'i. 
38 112·31503 O!L PUMP SUPPORT i' ~7· M YT>'J 
39 229·62609 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR ~·~?;H)~' iM-
40 229·62906 PLUNGER ARM PIN 7' 7)Ji' ~?;" t' Y 

1 
1 

(l) 
(l) 
(I) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(I) 
(2) 

I 
I 
1 

I 
1 
1 
1 

l 
l 
I 
1 
I 

41 Ns-61!0420 SP NUl' !l/64-40 9!1Ji!it7f ll/1!4~40 2 
42 229·62708 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER :r ~ri~YJ-}' H~ l 
43 1!0·94109 OIL TUBE in~'~""' {7' 1 
44 SD-0700'/ll·TP HINGE SCREW Do7 11=7 .l 9' '*'' D=7 11=7 .l I 
45 229·62500 SOLEXOID CONNECTINO LINK,Il Y }'I;.' >irWi'79~7H l 
46 WP-0722316-Sll WASHER 7 
47 lll·Ol508 REVERSE FEED LINK ,. V 9A' ,7~1' l 
4B NS·6ll0420-SP NUT 11/64·40 H7Mtn 11/64·40 1 
49 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW Qo7 11=4.5 ~· ~~y 0"7 11=4.5 1 
50 114·03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PtATE 107~71 C H77{~ I 
51 229~1Ub52 FEED ECCENIRIC CAll ASM. #9 .... >5:1111 :H l 
52 229-70503 FEED ECCENTRIC CAll L :1?9'~'7»A L (l) 
53 229·72806 FEED ECCENTRIC CAll SETSCREW ;!'19,:.7>»-IJ.~il'' (2) 
54 NS-8090310-SP NUT 9/64·40 U7Mf'o 9/64·40 I 
55 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C 7-MHYH C 1 
56 IJU-946U4 tLUICU LISK 'h"Jf9'17 1 
57 110·96500 THREAD THIMYER SOLENOID 1f!!9YvJW I 
58 SD-0550701-TP STEP-SCREW 0=5.5 H=7 ~· 'JW 0=5.5 11•7 l 
59 110·94901 SOLE~OID BASE YvJW 9' { 1 
60 229·63458 THREAD TENSION ASM. :!>' Uf1H•9Y(~~) 1 
61 229-6341)9 --T!HmHWE<ID TENSION~·· 9'11A H'•~:;,• ~ (!) 
82 229·62054 THREAD TENSION ASM, {;fa!mJ<) 1 
63 229~62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING "f•~W' (l) 
64 229·7070I HORIZONTAL FEED ROD J:{,it7901r' l 
65 229-71204 FEED REG\fl.ATOR BASE PIN tJYh'Jt,9'1t' Y l 
66 229~71303 Ff.ED RE:GULAlOR~ 3 
67 113·02619 SPRING tJYf30).,9'{"'t I 
68 229-71550 FEED LEVER ARM ASM. tJ9W ·97' J' l 
69 SS·7i214lO~TP SCREW 3/16-28 1"14 ~~~7'1Y' 3/I6·28 L=l4 (I) 
70 229·71909 FEED LEVER SPRiNG t?Yv•· _,. ~ l 
'1r--- ----m--=72251 VE:RtJCAL FEED ARlt ASM. }' ;~9lj; ;f9'99:r' tJ·$_r--- -----;;-
'12 SS·6l21610·SP SCREW 3!16·28 L~,l5,5 tJ'I)' 3/16·28 LolS.5 (I) 
'13 400·31240 FEED ADJUST LINK ASY. :f?9f•?t,Y;n,; I 
'14 400·31244 l'EEO ADJUST ROD t?Yf•9t~O'f' 1 
'15 400·31249 NlNGE SCREW ~· •91' *jy~· nY I 
'7fr""·---··-"-2~859 ··----noRJZONIAL FEEII ARM AS'u---·--- ----:,:?i;f;!fflr ?~ ---~ 
71 SS-61Zl6!0-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1"15.5 tn)• 3/16·28 L"!S. 5 (l) 

- 24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-8700A -7 
DDL-8700A-7W:Jlll'lll£ 
,- ··-----... 
I '- 1 
I "'-.J. 
I " 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

l «a ~ i 
I T '1" I 
I 3 2 I 

4 

L--···-- _______ I 

5 6 

~ 
1 1 

~ 
~E!',I\0, _NOTE ____ P_Af{1'_NO~ __________ D ~S- ~ _R_I_ !' _T !_O_N_ __ •• __ • ____ ~ _ y __ ~. _1_ •••••• _Qt~ _ 

400-11503 THREAD TENSION ASM. 
2 1!3128·555-DOO TAKE-UP SPRING 
3 1!3129-555-DOO THREAD TENSION SP!UNG 
4 M6018-350·AAA RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. 
5 Dl524-555·1lBA PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
6 * 229-64001 BOBBIN (A) 
7 lli837-012-0AO BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
8 Bl505-227-TOO-A PRESSER SPRING T 
9 01 MC-2005006-50 NEEDLE 134 NM65 

10 !IDA -1 001!0900 NEEDLE DAXJ #9 
11 110-92558 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 

NOTE Cl'Hi.D 01. ... FOR JE 

- 25-

·frfa~7~~ 

1H9n' * 
1~f3!l'~lh' :f 
71J!W ''JAA'J~ 
;j'j:r 'J~ 
i' t• Y(A) 

t· t'\-1-:l ""' 
:tt:r f>-1!,1\' ·* 
1\~ 7~~, 134 NM65 
n9 DAXI # 9 
:t1:t7!r' '!!A (9-'<) 

JE)jj 

1 
(t) 
(1) 
1 
l 
l 
1 
1 
1 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

2£!1! tiff!! I} 7- f. 

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(O.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

IIIIO,I!Rev,No.lt~tl(f~~ 
IA~iii#O~II~•to,MI~fttllr&.~~!r~zt. 

29347002 

No • 1 S 0 7 -@"4] · · · R e v . N o • 

•A:Added partsiiii/D:Obsoleted partsRIII/E:ErratumD£ 

Rev. Page Ref. P a r t s No, Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. li N o • 0 I * N o • 1\ No. 0 I " " 
f) 03 2 31 110-01500 A 04 2 31 229-21001 --· 
D 03 2 58 229-01904 A 04 2. 58 114-15205 

0 03 2 63 !.16008-350-AAC 
!) 03 2 65 WS-0510002-KP 

0 03 4 1 9 SS-6090650-SP A 04 4 1 9 SS-4090615-SP 

D 03 6 39'229-16605 A 04 6 39 110-15906 

. 

.. _ r- " -
i 229-08701 D 03 8 7 110-06509 A 04 8 7 

I D 03 8 29 110-18108 A 04 8 29 229-20102 

0 03 1 0 59 81636-581-COO A 04 1 0 69 229-14105 
D 03 1 0 68 229-12703 A 04 1 0 66 229-12752 

A 04 1 0 71 110-09800 
ll 03 1 4 3 SL-4030621-SS A 04 1 4 3 SL-4030631-SC 

·--~ " -
' A 04 1 8 7 229·32156 

A 04 1 8 1 3 229-32453 

A 04 1 8 26 88228-125-000 
ll 03 22 57 110-09800 

··-··- ·--- ----

Co ~03 
A 04 24 All PARTS-i !11 -

23 6 89117-552-AOO A 04 25 6 229-64001 

.... 

' ' 
" ---

' 
r- .~ -- . ···- -·· ... . 

-

'" " 

-~--- -- - -- -~ 

! 

-· 

- !--· 

'--. ,._L _i .. -

26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S ;m')J 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

J'o:§t J< NO Jj,Jit J< NO &'b:fif: J< NO ~~ J< NO 

BII09-012-IOB 2 44 NS-6090310-SP 24 54 SM-9061203-SE 18 24 SS-7120770-SH 10 6 
Bll09-552-000 2 60 NS-6110310-SP 14 12 SM-9061853-SR 18 16 SS-7121410-TP 10 56 
BI213-552-000-A 22 15 NS-6110420-SP 22 41 SS-1120710-SP 22 18 SS-7121410-TP 24 69 
BI213-552-000-A 24 15 NS-6110420-SP 22 48 SS-1120710-SP 24 18 SS-7121610-SP 10 46 
B1215-552-000 4 26 NS-6110420-SP 24 41 SS-2060210-SP 12 8 SS-7681650-TP 4 14 
BI305-012-0AO 6 14 NS-6110420-SP 24 48 SS-2060210-SP 22 II SS-8090670-SP 2 41 
B1306-155-0AO 6 16 NS-6150430-SP 12 33 SS-2060210-SP 24 II SS-8110410-TP 6 37 
BI306-155-0BO 6 13 NS-6620310-SP 8 21 SS-2110915-SP 2 46 SS-8110510-SP 19 25 
B1306-155-0CO 6 12 NS-6660410-SH 12 58 SS-2110920-TP 2 45 SS-8110520-TP 12 22 
B1307-155-0AO 6 19 NS-6660430-SP 12 59 SS-4080620-TP 10 34 SS-8150710-TP 2 42 
B1307-155-0BO 6 18 NS-6680410-SP 10 42 SS-4080620-TP 12 9 SS-8150710-TP 10 29 
B1308-155-0AO 6 21 SS-4080620-TP 22 12 SS-8151150-TP 4 I 
BI408-552-000 4 8 RC-0 150001-KP 10 32 SS-4080620-TP 24 12 SS-8151550-SP 4 33 
B1414-555-000 6 6 RC-0 150001-KP 10 54 SS-4090615-SP 4 19 SS-8660610-TP 4 12 
B1418-415-HOO 22 22 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 SS-4110515-SP 10 37 SS-8660610-TP 4 24 
B1419-553-000 22 24 RE-0250000-KO 14 8 SS-4110515-SP 19 15 SS-8660610-TP 10 50 
B1505-227-T00-A 25 8 RE-0400000-KP 13 18 SS-4110715-SP 12 12 SS-8660610-TP 10 62 
B 1505-552-000-A 22 28 RE-0400000-KO 12 39 SS-4110715-SP 12 28 SS-8660810-TP 6 15 
Bl505-552-000-A 24 28 RE-0400000-KO 13 23 SS-4110915-TP 6 33 SS-8660810-TP 6 17 
B1521-555-000 8 2 RE-0500000-KP 13 14 SS-4120615-SP 2 15 SS-8660810-TP 6 20 
B1524-012-0BA 8 9 RE-0500000-KO 8 8 SS-4120615-SP 2 27 SS-8660810-TP 6 22 
B1613-012-AOO 10 70 RE-0500000-KO 8 22 SS-4120615-SP 2 29 SS-8660810-TP 8 37 
B1613-012-IOO 10 33 RE-0500000-KO 8 41 SS-4120615-SP 8 19 SS-8681650-TP 4 11 
B1837-012-0AO 25 7 RE-0500000-KO 8 43 SS-4120615-SP 8 27 
81903-552-000 4 9 RE-0500000-KO 10 18 SS-4120615-SP 13 30 TA-0850604-RO 2 5 
B1905-541-BOO 4 6 RE-0500000-KO 10 21 SS-4120615-SP 16 4 TA-1250406-RO 2 49 
B3118-552-EOO 2 43 RE-0500000-KO 12 36 SS-4120915-SP 2 8 TA-1250705-RO 2 6 
B8228-125-000 18 26 RE-0500000-KO 12 51 SS-4120915-SP 2 50 TA-2000502-RO 2 16 

RE-0500000-KO 14 27 SS-4120915-SP 6 45 TA-2101002-RO 2 19 
CM-3002000-Bl 2 70 RE-0600000-KO 12 27 SS-4120915-SP 13 27 
CM-3002000-01 2 12 RE-0600000-KO 12 34 SS-4120915-SP 14 29 WP-0371016-SD 22 53 
CM-3002001-A1 2 13 RE-0900000-KO 13 16 SS-4121215-SP 2 64 WP-0371016-SD 24 34 
CM-3002001-01 2 63 RE-1000000- KO 18 12 SS-4121415-SP 19 9 WP-0450000-SD 12 55 
CQ-2520000-00 16 8 RE-1200000-KO 13 20 SS-4150915-SP 8 17 WP-0450801-SO 4 32 

R0-0291801-00 4 41 SS-4150915-SP 12 47 WP-0450826-SC 19 12 
01524-555-DBA 25 5 R0-0371801-00 8 3 SS-4150915-SP 16 24 WP-0450826-SC 19 31 
01524-555-EBL 22 29 R0-0442401-00 4 13 SS-4151215-SP 12 63 WP-0480856-SP 10 57 
01524-555-EBL 24 29 R0-0781901-00 10 63 SS-4151215-SP 13 26 WP-0501016-SO 2 66 
02404-555-BOO 22 9 R0-0922702-00 10 16 SS-4151215-SP 16 27 WP-0501016-SO 19 10 
02404-555-BOO 24 9 R0-1082401-00 18 6 SS-6060210-SP 2 54 WP-0621016-SH 12 32 
02406-555-0011 12 10 R0-1952401-00 16 2 SS-6080320-SP 22 16 WP-0722316-SH 22 46 
02468-555-BOO 13 22 SS-6080320-SP 24 16 WP-0722316-SH 24 46 
03128-555-000 25 2 S0-0460703-TP 12 2 SS-6080410-SP 2 3 WP-1602616-SZ 13 21 
03129-555-000 25 3 SD-0460703-TP 22 10 SS-6090510-TP 12 16 WP-1612616-SE 20 19 

S0-0460703-TP 24 10 SS-6090540-SP 14 25 \VS-0451040-KP 16 29 
EA-9500B01-00 4 28 S0-0490261-SP 19 23 SS-6090620-TP 10 14 WS-0510002-KN 20 16 

S0-0500131-TP 22 8 SS-6090620-TP 10 30 WS-0651310-KP 16 31 
HA-0005900-00 14 17 S0-0500131-TP 24 8 SS-6090620-TP 10 41 WS-1643202-KR 20 20 
HA-0019000-00 13 11 S0-0550701-TP 22 58 SS-6090670-TP 6 5 WT-0530002-KS 2 56 
HK-0346101-40 12 II S0-0550701-TP 24 58 SS-6090670-TP 10 3 
HK-0346400-0B 12 46 SD-0600361-SP 12 62 SS-6090910-SP 8 38 110-00619 2 II 
HK-0346400-0B 13 10 S0-0630275-SP 12 18 SS-6110420-TP 6 30 110-02409 4 20 
HK-0346400-0B 13 29 SD-0640631-TP 12 48 SS-6110610-TP 2 48 110-02508 4 21 
HK-0346400-0B 14 23 SD-0641451-SP 12 17 SS-6110710-TP 12 61 110-02904 4 3 
HW-2003900-00 14 18 SD-0650321-TP 14 4 SS-6111010-TP 16 25 110-05204 4 7 
llW-5000700-00 13 9 S0-0700451-TP 22 49 SS-6111210-SP 4 37 110-09800 10 71 
HW-5000700-00 14 19 S0-0700451-TP 24 49 SS-6121610-SP 10 44 110-10311 10 17 

SD-0700711-TP 22 44 SS-6121610-SP 24 72 110-15906 6 39 
MC-2005006-50 25 9 SD-0700711-TP 24 44 SS-6121610-SP 24 77 110-28008 2 65 
MC-2005009-00 6 28 SD-0720331-SP 8 12 SS-6121840-SP 2 17 110-30202 2 59 
MC-2005013-00 22 50 SD-1000801-SH 10 47 SS-6121860-SP 10 11 110-37405 10 22 
l!DA-1 OOB0900 25 10 SE-4301041-SR 16 16 SS-6660610-TP 12 20 110-38650 6 34 
MDB-100B1400 6 11 SK-3412000-SC 19 11 SS-6661110-SP 4 17 110-38759 6 42 
l!DB-100B2100 22 21 SK-3412000-SC 19 30 SS-6700710-Sll 18 5 110-39062 4 5 
liDP-500B2100 24 21 SL-4030631-SC 14 3 SS-7080510-TP 6 9 110-39070 4 4 
1!6009-350-AAA 22 32 SL-4030641-SE 14 22 SS-7081310-SP 19 24 110-40052 12 5 
1!6009-350-AAA 24 32 SL-4030851-SF 16 23 SS-7090610-SP 12 42 110-40201 12 7 
1!6018-350-AAA 25 4 SL-4051001-l!Z 4 45 SS-7091110-TP 8 6 110-40300 12 6 

SM-4031501-SC 13 8 SS-7110350-SP 19 19 110-40359 12 1 
NM-6040000-SN 12 56 SM-4040655-SP 13 3 SS-7110410-SP 8 15 110-40409 12 4 
NM-6050001-SE 20 13 SM-4041655-SP 13 7 SS-7110540-SP 2 62 110-40508 12 3 
NM-6050001-SE 20 17 SM-4051405-SE 20 12 SS-7l!0720-SP 8 16 110-40854 12 45 
NM-6060001-SE 18 9 SM-6061610-SC 20 6 SS-7110740-TP 10 53 110-40953 12 44 
NM-6160511-SE 20 18 SM-8061010-TP 10 68 SS-7110740-TP 22 31 110-41852 12 30 
NS-6090310-SP 14 5 Sl!-8061050-TP 10 67 SS-7110740-TP 24 31 110-42850 12 19 
NS-6090310-SP 22 54 SM-8063012-TR 18 10 SS-7111120-SP 10 59 110-43205 12 52 

- 27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART 00 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

!";lit I'! NO .r~# I'! NO !\lit Jl. NO liMi Ji. NO 

110-43304 12 57 229-04155 4 23 229-20607 2 47 229-34301 18 23 
110-43908 12 53 229-04155 10 49 229-20805 6 7 229-34400 18 21 
110-45952 8 28 229-04155 lO 61 229-21001 2 31 229-34509 18 19 
110-62809 24 20 229-05004 6 23 229-21209 2 38 229-34608 18 20 
110-62858 24 19 229-05103 6 25 229-21308 2 33 229-34707 18 15 
110-91204 22 :l4 229-05202 6 26 229-21407 2 34 229-35407 2 57 
110-91600 22 20 229-06101 6 2 229-21506 2 37 229-37056 4 34 
110-91659 22 19 229-06200 6 8 229-21605 2 39 229-37064 4 30 
110-92251 22 26 229-06309 6 10 229-21704 2 35 229-37155 4 35 
110-92558 25 ll 229-06457 6 4 229-21803 2 36 229-37254 4 36 
ll0-93804 22 27 229-07000 8 35 229-23015 16 !4 229-37965 4 43 
110-94109 22 43 229-07208 8 34 229-23056 16 12 229-39508 6 3 
110-94109 24 43 229-07307 8 36 229-23205 16 17 229-39607 6 44 
ll0-94604 22 56 229-07406 8 33 229-23312 16 13 229-40506 IO 10 
110-94604 24 56 229-07505 8 32 229-23403 16 19 229-40654 10 55 
110-94901 22 59 229-07554 8 30 229-23502 16 21 229-40753 10 35 
110-94901 24 59 229-07604 8 31 229-23601 16 20 229-40803 10 31 
II0-95254 22 17 229-07703 8 45 229-23'100 16 15 229-40951 10 27 
110-95254 24 17 229-07802 8 1 229-23809 16 18 229-4ll08 10 1 
110-95403 22 6 229-08008 8 42 229-23908 16 22 229-41306 10 36 
I 10""95403 24 6 229-08156 8 4() 229-24005 16 30 229-42502 6 32 
110-95502 22 4 229-08305 8 44 229-24153 16 6 229-42502 24 27 
110-95502 24 4 229-08354 8 39 229-24302 16 7 229-42601 6 43 
110-95551 22 2 229-08552 8 4 229-24401 16 3 229-44508 8 18 
110-95551 24 2 229-08701 8 7 229-24500 16 11 229-44607 8 20 
ll0-95601 22 7 229-08800 8 14 229-24609 16 28 229-44706 8 10 
110-95601 24 7 229-08909 8 ll 229-24807 12 64 229-45109 8 25 
110-96062 22 1 229-09006 8 13 229-24906 16 10 229-45307 2 40 
110-96062 24 1 229-10004 4 18 229-25002 16 9 229-45356 2 32 
110-96500 22 57 229-10053 4 16 229-25101 16 5 229-454!4 2 22 
110-96500 24 57 229-10103 4 42 229-27305 19 27 229-45463 2 21 
110-96658 22 37 229-10202 10 12 229-27354 19 13 229-45505 2 25 
110-96658 24 37 229-10350 10 43 229-27404 I9 28 229-45604 2 23 
1ll-00104 2 20 229-!0459 10 60 229-27602 19 29 229-45703 2 26 
ll1-0l508 22 47 229-10608 10 26 229-28105 19 22 229-45802 2 24 
111-01508 24 47 229-10707 lO 25 229-28303 19 21 229-47006 16 1 
ll1-02753 13 25 229-10806 10 28 229-28402 19 20 229-47I05 16 26 
I I 1-10152 14 20 229-10905 10 24 229-28501 19 14 229-48301 12 35 
111-10301 14 15 229-11002 10 40 229-28709 19 26 229-48400 12 37 
][1~11051 14 28 229-11101 10 13 229-28808 19 I8 229-49002 I2 43 
111""41355 6 24 229-11408 10 23 229-28907 19 16 229-49101 12 40 
1!2-31503 22 38 229-11507 lO 2 229-29004 19 17 229-49200 12 41 
112-31503 24 38 229-11606 10 4 229-30309 20 14 229-49309 12 38 
ll3-02619 24 67 229-11705 !0 5 229-30358 20 1 229-49408 12 29 
ll3-05513 22 55 229-11804 !0 7 229-30408 20 10 229-49754 12 24 
ll3-05513 24 55 229-11903 22 33 229-30507 20 9 229-49762 12 23 
114-00801 22 14 229-12000 10 9 229-30705 20 7 229-49903 12 50 
ll4-00801 24 14 229-12109 10 8 229-30804 20 5 229-50000 12 26 
114-03003 22 36 229-12257 lO 19 229-30903 20 4 229-50109 12 31 
ll4-03003 24 36 229-12505 10 20 229-31000 20 3 229-50208 12 14 
ll4-03805 22 52 229-12604 10 64 229-31109 20 2 229-50257 I2 13 
114-03805 24 50 229-12752 10 66 229-31208 20 15 229-50356 12 15 
114-09257 22 3 229-12802 10 65 229-31307 20 11 229-50703 12 25 
ll4-09257 24 3 229-12901 10 39 229-31406 20 8 229-50950 12 21 
114-09604 22 5 229-13008 10 51 229-31703 18 25 229-51008 12 60 
114-09604 24 5 229-13701 10 38 229-31802 IS 2 229-5ll64 12 49 
114-15205 2 58 229-13800 10 52 229-3185I 18 I 229-51404 12 54 

229-14105 lO 69 229-31901 18 3 229-51552 12 65 
229-00401 2 10 229" 15003 10 15 229-32008 18 4 229-52501 2 18 
229-00609 2 28 229-15!51 10 45 229-32!07 18 8 229-53509 13 24 
229""00757 2 4 229-15201 10 48 229-32156 18 7 229-53657 13 17 
229-0!003 2 55 229-!5359 !0 58 229-32206 18 ll 229-53806 13 15 
229-01201 2 52 229-16001 6 31 229-32305 18 17 229-53905 13 19 
229-01250 2 51 229-16100 6 35 229-324n4 18 14 229-54002 13 28 
229-0I300 2 53 229-16308 6 27 229-32453 18 13 229-54101 13 4 
229-01409 6 l 229-16506 6 40 229-32909 6 41 229-54150 13 1 
229-01805 2 14 229-16555 6 38 229-33402 19 2 229-54200 I3 5 
229-02159 2 I 229-17058 6 36 229-3345! 19 1 229-54309 13 6 
229-02209 2 2 229-!7157 6 29 229-33501 19 3 229-54408 13 12 
229-02605 2 61 229-19203 4 29 229-33600 19 5 229-54507 13 13 
229-03009 4 44 229-19559 4 2 229-33659 19 4 229-54606 13 2 
229-03108 4 15 229-20102 8 29 229-33758 19 6 229-54705 2 9 
229-03157 4 lO 229"20201 8 23 229-33907 19 7 229-55504 14 2 
229-03207 4 25 229-20300 8 26 229-34004 19 8 229-55553 14 I 
229-03306 4 27 229-20409 8 24 229~34202 I8 22 229-55900 14 13 
229-03900 4 40 229-20508 2 30 229-34251 18 18 229-56007 14 14 

- 28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF P~\RT NO PAGE REF p,mr NO PAG£ REF PART NO PAJJE REF 

~,l!i !( NO £$ l( NO f,ji! l( NO :fh# l'! NO 

229-56l06 14 6 
229-56205 14 10 
229-56304 14 11 
229-56403 14 7 
229-56809 14 26 
229-56908 14 9 
229-57005 14 24 
229-57104 14 16 
229-57203 14 21 
229-58300 2 7 
229-62005 22 63 
229-62005 24 63 
229-62054 22 62 
229-62054 24 62 
229-62203 22 35 
229-62351 22 51 
229-62500 22 45 
229-62500 24 45 
229-62609 22 39 
229-62609 24 39 
229-62708 22 42 
229-62708 24 42 
229-62807 22 30 
229-62807 24 30 
229-62906 22 40 
229-62906 24 40 
229-63409 22 61 
229-63409 24 61 
229-63458 22 60 
229-63458 24 60 
229-64001 25 6 
229-70206 22 25 
229-70206 24 25 
229-70313 22 23 
229-70313 24 23 
229-70404 24 22 
229-'10503 24 52 
229-70552 24 51 
229-70602 24 35 
229-70701 24 64 
229-70859 24 76 
229-71204 24 65 
229-71303 24 66 
229-7!550 24 68 
229-71909 24 70 
229-72251 24 71 
229-72806 24 53 
229-90352 2 67 
229-90550 2 69 
229-90659 2 68 

400-10395 22 13 
400-10395 24 13 
400-!1503 25 I 
400-12444 6 46 
400-12444 24 24 
400-14007 8 5 
400-17623 4 31 
400-17624 4 39 
400-17625 4 38 
40031240 24 73 
400-31244 24 74 
400-31248 24 33 
400··31249 24 75 
400-35058 24 26 

- 29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

---~-~~-~~~~~~ --~ 

- 30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

------ """""""""""""""""-----------------~ 

------ -----------·-------

- 31-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright @ 2001 - 2005 J UKI CORP. 

*•ro~3~~~~~e.tt~t~~t 
Hlt.il:l..l"t. 
All rights reserved throughout the world. 

JUKI~~~H.t 

d:>NL \>J(~, ;::~:~l;t 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

.·. :··--~-,~_ ............ . 

* :::.ro,~-':.1') A Htl!li,!l.~.&rot::~~i}t.;:< ~:ii!T <>1J;tllil& 1J "tT. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

* :::.ro1<-·:; 1J A Ht. 2005~12~UHt:roil'li,!l,tt~<:<~iiU~ l-t:: tro<:<"t, 
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of December 2005. 

Printed In Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




